Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting Agenda September 28, 2017

Meeting Called To Order

New Business:

1. Resolution 2017-20: A Resolution Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee Authorizing The Submittal Of A Transportation Alternatives Program Grant Application For Improvements To The Town's Greenway System

Documents:

RESOLUTION 2017-20 TAP GREENWAY GRANT APP.PDF MAP.PDF

Adjourn

Information Only:

This meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. at Thompson's Station Town Hall 1550 Thompson's Station Road West

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF THOMPSON'S STATION, TENNESSEE AUTHORIZING THE SUBMITTAL OF A TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM GRANT APPLICATION FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE TOWN'S GREENWAY SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Department of Transportation ("TDOT") administers a Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) which is designed to assist communities in their efforts to enhance transportation options; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Thompson's Station, acting by and through its Board of Mayor and Aldermen proposes to apply for TAP grant funds for the purpose of making improvements to Phase I of the Town's greenway system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the Town of Thompson's Station as follows:

THAT, the Town Administrator is hereby authorized to execute and submit an application to the State of Tennessee, Department of Transportation, requesting a TAP grant for improvements to Phase I of the Town's greenway system; and

THAT, the Town understands that if a TAP grant is awarded for these improvements that the Town will be responsible for local match of 20% of the grant amount.

day of September, 2017.

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this

	Corey Napier, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Jennifer Jones, Town Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY AND FO	ORM:
Todd Moore, Town Attorney	_

